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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1460
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2004
MODERNISATION OF RAILWAYS
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Khanna Shri Avinash Rai;Mahajan Shri Y.G.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways had sent a Rs.46,000 crore proposal to the Planning Commission for modernisation of Indian Railways;

(b) if so, the details of the plan prepared by the Railways for modernisation, outlay-wise;

(c) whether the Railways has also prepared the plan for development of freight corridors to improve the efficiency of trains;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the other steps taken by the Railways to modernisation Indian Railways?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R. VELU )

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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